                                                                    September 3, 1997

David M. Slosberg

Political Campaign Reporting

1818 Gilbreth Road, Suite 149

Burlingame, California  94010

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. A-97-435
Dear Mr. Slosberg:

This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
 

QUESTION AND CONCLUSION
In a jurisdiction which has not adopted voluntary spending limits, what is the maximum contribution allowed from a political party to a local candidate?

We have advised that candidates in local jurisdictions that have not adopted voluntary expenditure ceilings, the limits of Section 85304 (which applies to limitations on contributions from political parties) are 25 percent of the recommended spending ceiling in Section 85400(c), which is $1 per resident per election in the district in which the candidate is seeking elective office.  (Moll Advice Letter, I-97-013; Ramirez Advice Letter, No. A-97-262, copies enclosed).  For candidates in local jurisdictions that have expenditure ceilings, the limit on contributions from political parties is 25 percent of that ceiling.

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Jill Stecher

       
Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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Enclosures

�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91014.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18995, of the California Code of Regulations. 





